erty including improvements thereon, described in and covered by 
CONDOMINIUM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 076-2012000017 
of the Registry of Deeds for Tagaytay City, in order to satisfy the 
outstanding loan obligation of the debtor/mortgagor in the amount 
of THREE MILLION TEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY 
PESOS & 90/100 (PHP3,010,560.90) as of October 30, 2025, the 
undersigned Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional 
Trial Court of Cavite thru her deputy, Baby Leem B. Maristela, will 
set at public auction on APRIL 20, 2026 at 10:00 o'clock in the 
morning or soon thereafter, at the New Hall of Justice of Tagay-